

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of Govt. of Assam) NARAKASUR HILL TOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032

Phone No. 6026177313 E-Mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in, Website: www.ssuhs.in

Date: 22-09-2023

No. SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/

NOTIFICATION

(No. Exam/21/2023)

It is notified for all concerned that the 3rd Semester-cum-Final University Examination of Fellowship Courses under Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences (SSUHS) scheduled to be held in October 2023 will comprise of –

Syllabus

3rd Semester Syllabus only to be course in examination.

Total Marks

100 Marks

a) Theory

40 Marks, mainly directed

towards applied skills.

b) Practical

40 Marks

c) Log-Book

10 Marks

d) Internal Assessment:

10 Marks

Time of Theory Examination:

11/2 hours.

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences

Memo No.: SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/9 353-9357

Date: 22-09-2023

Copy to:

1. The Principal, Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati for information.

- 2. The Departmental HOD / Course Co-ordinator of Geriatric Medical Care / Family Medicine / Paediatric Neonatal Care / Diabetology & Metabolic Disease / Pulmonary Critical Care / Dialysis / Imaging Science / Emergency Care / Primary Care Cardiology / Infectious Disease & Molecular Diagnosis / Paediatric Critical Care.
- 3. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information for information.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

5. University Website.

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health

Sciences